
Year End Points 26-Apr 17-May 14-Jun 26-Jul 9-Aug 6-Sep TOTAL

Novice Equitation
Sadie Dewkett 60 60
Abby Lopez 56 56
Ava Hamel 54 54
Riley Menard 26 26 52
Lucy Cowperthwaite 50 50
Charlotte Ball 48 48
Autumn Strickler 48 48
Audrey Nash 14 30 44
Parker Hemeon 34 34
Lola Goodfriend 30 30
Sadie Evans 28 28
Audrey Belanger 28 28
Abigail Solomon 26 26
Lexi Finck 22 22
Fiona McCall 22 22
Allie Kramer 20 20
Tanner Forest 12 12
Aydriana Beland 8 8
Shayan Hafeed 6 6
Caroline Welch 6 6

Novice Hunter
Charley's Custom Chocolates/Callie 
McClellan 56 50 106
Dorset White/Lola Goodfriend 60 60
KR Coconut/Riley Menard 24 34 58
Sutton Cardigan/Abby Lopez 50 50
Sambuca/Autumn Strickler 46 46
Lady/Lexi Finck 40 40
Bella/Audrey Nash 10 28 38
Kingsley/Charlotte Ball 36 36
FSF In Like Gold/Sadie Dewkett 34 34
Kiss the Girls Goodbye/Lucy 
Cowperthwaite 32 32
SBF Elitist/Ava Hamel 28 28
In The Shallow/Elle Mas 22 22
CMS Jemima Puddleduck/Parker Hemeon 20 20
Monnington Dante/Sadie Evans 18 18
Gwen/Allie Kramer 18 18
Attract/Fiona McCall 18 18



Libbie/Madeline Kassin 18 18
Ivy/Giana Troisi 12 12
Goldie/Shayan Hafeed 10 10

Beginning Walk Trot
Sweet Pea/Alanna Robinson 66 68 134
Goodnight Moon/Hannah Cheetham 70 50 120
Black Jack/Leah Foley 62 62
One Hundred and One/Deborah Maynard 42 42
Summer Breeze/Maci Mahan 42 42
Sambuca/Lyla Buckley 40 40
Kratos/Allison Hibbard 10 10

Walk Trot Equitation
Evelyn Barton 58 58
Jillian Cusson 56 56
Emma Barton 54 54
Quinn Fletcher 50 50
Claire Young 40 40
Ruth Lakeman 26 26
Josslin Lynch 20 20
Emerson Haggar 16 16
Nora Martin 12 12

Open Walk Trot
Sweet Pea/Claire Young 56 56
R U Ready/Emma Barton 50 50
Roan to the Bone/Amie Weagle 50 50
Toy Soldier/Ruth Lakeman 50 50
Summer Breeze/Everly Pellegrino 42 42
Mary Poppins/Quinn Fletcher 36 36
Belle's Legacy/Jillian Cusson 30 30
Puff N Stuff/Evelyn Barton 28 28
Frostfire's Autumn Glory/Emerson Haggar 26 26
Chanel/Anne Webber 18 18
Exclusive Reward/Kennedy Best 12 12
RBD Princess Jasmine/Maddy Brown 12 12
Charley's Custom Chocolates/Josslin Lynch 10 10



Beginning Equitation
Natalia Santana 12 58 70
Everly Pellegrino 58 58
Gala Shea 54 54
Evelyn Barton 40 40
Gabrielle Somers 28 28
McKinley Dayon 24 24
Emma Barton 24 24
Violet Hynes 22 22
Claire Otis 18 18
Nora Martin 6 6

Beginning Hunter
Goodnight Moon/Natalia Santana 42 50 92
Monnington Dante/Gala Shea, Caroline 
Cantu 56 24 80
SBF Hi-Lee Independent/Violet Hynes 50 50
Endless Summer/McKinley Dayon 26 26
Colonel Parker/Nora Martin 26 26
Bear/Gabrielle Somers 24 24
Annika/Claire Otis 20 20

Leadline
Grace Croft 60 60
Ashleigh Foley 52 52
Carmen Pellegrini 36 36
Lauretta Bagley 30 30
Clara Hogan 8 8

2' Jumper
Puff N Stuff/Emily Stellato 18 12 30
Talk of the Town/Ellie Corey 30 30
Stormy/Shawnee Lane, Sarah Jackson 16 10 26
Thanks A Lotta/Tina Smrkovski 24 24
R U Ready/Sylvie Desroches 24 24
Cinnamon Buns/Gina Fischer 22 22
Mardi Gras/Emma Welch 16 16
Charlie/Bridget Moses 16 16



Emydae/Kate Brosnan 14 14
Fergus/Ellie Corey 14 14
Good Karma/Megan Harris 8 8
Teddy/Julia Max 8 8
Mulan Mishka/Vivienne Smith 6 6
Fancy Pants/Harper LaBonte 6 6
Frostfire Autumn's Glory/Corrina Beaulieu 6 6

2'3" Jumper
Stormy/Shawnee Lane, Sarah Jackson 22 26 48
Poi Dog/Sadie Easter 30 30
Talk of the Town/Ellie Corey 30 30
Thanks A Lotta/Tina Smrkovski 26 26
BF Against All Odds/ Olyvia Krisko 26 26
Emydae/Kate Brosnan 24 24
Mardi Gras/Emma Welch 16 16
Gibson/Elizabeth Nichols 12 12
Cointreau/Maggie Jay 8 8
Laavi/Lilly Yakovakis 6 6

2'6" Jumper
No Cate JDV/Taylor Embs 30 30
Fashiononthesurge/Barbara Schouten 30 30
BF Against All Odds/Olyvia Krisko 24 24
Coconut Z/Taylor Embs 20 20

Pleasure Horse & Pony
Heart of  a Playboy/Cheyenne Montuori 32 32 64
Cinnamon Buns/Gina Fischer 28 28
Rockets in Flight/Hadley Moulton 28 28
Mio Soldatino/Laura Van Der Porten 12 12



Pre- Modified Hunter
Who Wouldn't/ AnaMarie Walsh 56 56
As You Wish/Jordan Sabourn 54 54
SBF Package Deal/John Vaccaro 54 54
Danny Boy/Morgan Summerton 52 52
Sonoma/Ada Karbeyaz 42 42
Tomorrow We Sail/Danielle Hallett 34 34
Rockets in Flight/Hadley Moulton 26 26
Teddy/Ada Karbeyaz 22 22
Libbie/Madeline Kassin 8 8

Pre-Modified Equitation
Jordan Sabourn 60 60
John  Vaccaro 58 58
Ada Karbeyaz 26 26 52
Sylvie Desroches 48 48
AnaMarie Walsh 40 40
Emily Stellato 36 36
Gina Fischer 34 34
Emma Howard 28 28
Morgan Summerton 24 24
Marissa Nichols 18 18
Hadley Moulton 10 10
Kennedy Best 8 8
Julia Max 6 6

Modified Hunter
Moonlight's Arya/Joshua Boggs 56 28 84
Bella's Serenade/Peyton Foster 40 26 66
Lorenzo/Karina Williams 60 60
Bravado/Greysan Beaulieu 52 52
Misty Moonlight/Mia Harps 52 52
Henry Higgins/Wilha Hage 30 30
Timing's Everything/Olivia Felizardo 12 12

Modified Equitation
Peyton Foster 58 56 114
Greysan Beaulieu 52 52



Olivia Felizardo 46 46
Mia Harps 38 38
Karina Williams 32 32
Wilha Hage 26 26
Elizabeth Nichols 16 16
Kennedy Best 14 14

Open Special Hunter
Iceman/Lauren Edwards 60 60
Devil Rides Prada/Morgan Frey 54 54
Beg Borrow N Steal/Laura Lindsay Knott 52 52
As Remembered/Mia Rae 50 50
Diarada JPL/Lindsey Smrkovski 38 38
Ardlea Harris/Caitlin Ash 36 36
Mi Amor/Adrienn Mendelson 24 24

Open Equitation
Lauren Edwards 58 58
Caitlin Ash 56 56
Lindsey Smrkovski 54 54
Laura Lindsay Knott 54 54
Morgan Frey 38 38


